Must be permanent in the Sri Lanka Teachers
Service.

6.6	Age:

Must not exceed 50 years of age as at 19.12.2025.

(Accordingly, only those who have born on or after 
18.12.1975 are eligible to apply for this.)	

07. Examination Fees :

7.1	 The examination fee is one thousand two
hundred rupees (Rs. 1200/-). Payment of the 
examination fee should be made only through 
the following payment methods provided in the 
online system:-

i) Any Bank Credit Card;
ii) Any Bank Debit Card with the Facility of

Internet Transactions;
iii) Online Banking Method of Bank of Ceylon;